Deferred tax assets 3,750,143 - - - - 3,750,143

Other assets 58,801,832 787,229 35,066,934 921,518 54,372 95,631,885

Total Assets 989,480,256 43,594,700 476,381,217 72,902,608 1,919,573 1,584,278,354

Liabilities

Deposits from central banks and
other credit institutions 7,318,396 - 3,527 - - 7,321,923

Deposits from customers and other
loans 818,010,841 1,976 483,025,781 62,489,445 1,140,368 1,364,668,411

Financial liabilities at fair value
through profit or loss 2,030,008 - - - - 2,030,008

Provisions 724,925 6,430 - 2,195,476 - 2,926,832

Deferred tax liabilities 141,819 6,339 4,717 - - 152,875

Other liabilities 13,963,962 - 1,694,404 1,810,371 446 17,469,183

Total Liabilities 842,189,951 14,745 484,728,429 66,495,292 1,140,814 1,394,569,232

147,290,305 43,579,955 (8,347,212) 6,407,316 778,758 189,709,122

175

1

Strategy
2

Macroeconomic
Framework

4

Financial Statements
and Notes to the
Financial Statements

Banco Millennium Atlântico | 2023 Annual Report

3

ATLANTICOJoint menssage
from the Chairman
and the CEO

5

Certificates

As at December 31, 2023 and 2022, the sensitivity analysis of the book value of financial instruments to changes in exchange rates is presented
as follows:

AOA thousand

12-31-2023

-20% -10% -5% 5% 10% 20%

Currency

US Dollar 3,608,089 1,804,044 902,022 (902,022) (1,804,044) (3,608,089)

Kwanza indexed to the US Dollar (15,485,571) (7,742,785) (3,871,393) 3,871,393 7,742,785 15,485,571

Euro (288,073) (144,037) (72,018) 72,018 144,037 288,073

Other currencies (57,547) (28,773) (14,387) 14,387 28,773 57,547

(12,223,102) (6,111,551) (3,055,776) 3,055,776 6,111,551 12,223,102

AOA thousand

12-31-2022

-20% -10% -5% 5% 10% 20%

Currency

US Dollar 1,669,442 834,721 417,361 (417,361) (834,721) (1,669,442)

Kwanza indexed to the US Dollar (8,715,991) (4,357,996) (2,178,998) 2,178,998 4,357,996 8,715,991

Euro (1,281,463) (640,732) (320,366) 320,366 640,732 1,281,463

Other currencies (155,752) (77,876) (38,938) 38,938 77,876 155,752

(8,483,763) (4,241,882) (2,120,941) 2,120,941 4,241,882 8,483,763

As at the date of this report, the Bank's assets and liabilities show significant revaluation impacts,
considering the variation in the Kwanza (AOA) exchange rates against the main foreign currencies,
especially the United States Dollar (USD) and the Euro (EUR), the reference currencies in the foreign
exchange market, which are the same as those published by Banco Nacional de Angola on Decem-
ber 31, 2023.

Liquidity Risk

In addition to regulatory ratios, liquidity risk is assessed using internal metrics defined by the
Bank's management, namely exposure limits, intra-day liquidity risk, Net Stable Funding Required